Docket No.: P02 41399 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 09-17-1998 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100832704 2. Name and address of repetiting partytes): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NABISCO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY Name: CONAGRA, Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One ConAgra Drive Merger ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102 □ Other Execution Date: August 14, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,455,054 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Schroeder, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Pretty, Schroeder & Poplawski ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 444 South Flower Street - 19th Floor

8. Deposit account number:

16-2460

City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071

09/17/1998 CCNITH 00000020 5455054

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MARC E. HANKIN, ESQ.

Wom E. Garan

SEPTEMBER 14, 1998

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, NABISCO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, located at 1105 Market Street #803, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and having an office and place of business at One South Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the issued United States Patents listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents") and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, ConAgra, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Inventions in the United States of America, its territories and possessions (the "Territory").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the Territory, absolutely and forever, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents and Inventions, for the full term, including any renewal, reissue, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, division or extension thereof, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain all monetary and other proceeds relating to those causes of action.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to Assignor, it will use its best efforts on behalf of Assignee to ensure that Assignor and its employees, consultants, legal representatives, and its successors and/or assigns, will perform any and all lawful acts, including the execution of oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and any and all other papers, as well as the giving of oral and written testimony, and will do everything possible and practicable which Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or representatives shall consider necessary or desirable for sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States which issue from the Patent, for securing and maintaining proper and complete patent protection for any improvements thereof, and for vesting, perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Patent and any patents which issue therefrom, and any such subsequent patent applications and/or any such improvements.

Assignor hereby represents, warrants, and hereby covenants to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or representatives, that it has full rights to convey the

(NY) 14551/023/APA/tech_closing1, wpd

entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not granted, and will not grant, to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment, whether by assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or any other agreement or instrument.

NABISCO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY

July W. Stewart

Name: Gordon Stewart

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: August 14, 1998

(NY) 14551/023/APA/tech_closing1.wpd

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF DELAWARE)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)

On the 14th of August, 1998, before me personally came Gordon Stewart, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of Nabisco Technology Company, and that he executed the foregoing Assignment of U.S. Patents; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Notary Public

(NY) 14551/023/APA/tech.closing1.wpd

SCHEDULE A

U.S. ISSUED PATENTS

Patent Number	Title
4,273,790	Low-Fat Liquid Spread And Process
4,273,795	Low-Fat Spread And Process
4,279,941	Low Fat, Butter-Flavored Spread And Process
4,292,333	Low-Fat, Butter-Flavored, Liquid Spread and Process
4,785,696	High-Speed Apparatus For Forming Sheets From A Web
4,882,194	Liquid Egg Composition Containing Storage Stable Solid
4,910,036	Process Of Treated Vegetables For Use In A Vegetable Omelet Mix
5,096,728	Egg Pasteurization Utilizing An Organosulfur Compound
5,266,338	Egg Pasteurization
5,338,563	Spatter Resistant Low Fat Spread And Process For Preparation
5,455,054	Egg Pasteurization
5,532,020	Low Calorie Tablespread Made From Liquid Triglyceride Oils
5,674,546	Package And Process For Storing And Cooking An Omelet
334,114 DES	Container
351,090 DES	Container
375,044 DES	Stackable Composite Package

(NY) 14551/023/APA/tech.closing1.wpd

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/14/1998 REEL: 9445 FRAME: 0463